FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 06 - 03 - 2005 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	** COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office LY Case EL/2-22695/CGC 2119
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	
To the Hono 103013829	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1! Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Jonathan Rogers 2. Anthony David Debellis 3. Stephen Daniel Pastor 4. Norihisa Dan 5. François Maike	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Cor Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 23. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1. and 2. 9/20/2004; 3. 9/27/2004	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/517,411 Additional numbers attace	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Final Parish Final Parish
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: JoAnn Villamizar	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Only, Parrytown State, NY Zir , 1999	8. Deposit account number: 03-1935
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	noing information is true and correct and any attached
If I A i to a	
Reg. No. 46,388	nature Date

96/02/2005 6TOH11 00000163 031935 10517411

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 016615 FRAME: 0315 US

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Jonathan ROGERS, 25 Martine Avenue, PH 104, White Plains, NY 10606, USA, American
Anthony David DEBELLIS, 9 Gooler Court, Stony Point, NY 10980, USA, American Stephen Daniel PASTOR, 40 Joy Road, Mayhill, NM 88339, USA, American Norihisa DAN, 79-14, Hashimoto kurigadani, Yawata-shi, Kyoto 614-8327, Japan, Japanese
François MAIKE, 30A, rue de la libération, 68510 Geispitzen, France, French

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, *a Delaware corporation*, *of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP 03/05698 filed 30 May 2003

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

A. / S.	9/20/04
Jorathan ROGERS	Date /
Authory D. DeBelli	9/20/04
Anthony David DEBELLIS	7 / /
Stepo & Paster	9/27/04
Stephen Daniel PASTOR	, , .
Norihisa DAN	
François MAIKE	

PATENT REEL: 016615 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Jonathan ROGERS, 25 Martine Avenue, PH 104, White Plains, NY 10606, USA, American
Anthony David DEBELLIS, 9 Gooler Court, Stony Point, NY 10980, USA, American

Anthony David DEBELLIS, 9 Gooler Court, Stony Point, NY 10980, USA, American Stephen Daniel PASTOR, 40 Joy Road, Mayhill, NM 88339, USA, American Norihisa DAN, 79-14, Hashimoto kurigadani, Yawata-shi, Kyoto 614-8327, Japan, Japanese

François MAIKE, 30A, rue de la libération, 68510 Geispitzen, France, French

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, *a Delaware corporation*, *of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown*, *NY 10591*, *USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP 03/05698

filed 30 May 2003

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

Jonathan ROGERS	Date
Anthony David DEBELLIS	
Stephen Daniel PASTOR	
norifia Lan Norihisa DAN	15h / Sep. / 200 4
Nórihisa DAN	
François MAIKE	13 / Oct / 2003

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/01/2005 REEL: 016615 FRAME: 0317